
FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 30 JUN 2025

R1 30 Jun 2025 | Cholet | GERBERAS MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1350m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
5:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 6
	 2	 7
	 3	 6535
	 4	 766
	 5	 8
	 6	 5
	 7	
	 8	

RAWANDI (FR)
SUGAR DADDY (FR)
HAYZUM (IRE)
REGIS CAMBACERES (FR)
TISSIMO (FR)
GOOD BYE MANU (IRE)
RUE EBLE (FR)
RENCONTRE SPORTIVE (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

6
7
2
5
1
4
8
3

C LECOEUVRE
A CRASTUS
A MADAMET
M M MICHEL  1.5 
T PICCONE
M GUYON
J GUILLOCHON
J NICOLEAU

L GADBIN
MME A WATTEL
H GHABRI
J LEROY
H PANTALL
B AND BEAUNEZ
F R MONFORT
H SHIMIZU

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
G

FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$0
$2,479
$0
$0
$992
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 RAWANDI (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Lili st cyr (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Z Ben M’rad

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 10	 02Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $6.5	 Polly Shelby	 1:23.87		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 11,500

2 SUGAR DADDY (FR) Trainer: Mme A Wattel Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Sweet zen (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Vivaldi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 10	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Ulymine	 1:15.55		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 15,000

3 HAYZUM (IRE) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,479
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Bungle Inthejungle (UK) Dam: Tell the wind (IRE) J+H: 4-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 12	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 55	 $23	 Viva La Skids	 1:13.86		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 15,000
5 of 7	 16May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $--	 No Tune	 1:09.56		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 18,900
3 of 9	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $11	 Arlong Fal	 1:15.84		  ........... 2........................ EUR 18,900
5 of 7	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 23	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 58	 $8.5	 Kailani	 0:58.30		  ........ 7¼........................ EUR 18,900

4 REGIS CAMBACERES (FR) Trainer: J Leroy Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Mickaelle Michel (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Dont teutch (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: N Jeanpierre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 7	 05May25	 BLB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $11	 Campacite	 1:18.83		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 11,500
6 of 6	 15May25	 SDP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $23	 Vol D’amour	 1:07.03		  ...... 11¼..........................EUR 9,450
6 of 9	 17Jun25	 NAN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	 6]	 L Gallo	 52.5	 $12	 Misty City	 1:26.33		  ........... 9..........................EUR 9,450
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 30 JUN 2025

5 TISSIMO (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Exceedingly rare (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme I Pantall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 56	 $29	 Ikotofetsy	 1:30.99		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 15,000

6 GOOD BYE MANU (IRE) Trainer: B And Beaunez Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $992
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Silver palm (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme G Reille-villedey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 9	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 58	 $26	 Segall	 1:29.42		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 15,000

7 RUE EBLE (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Guillochon WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Valombreuse (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R Baguenault De Puchesse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 RENCONTRE SPORTIVE (FR) Trainer: H Shimizu Barrier: 3 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: J Nicoleau WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: Ponte di legno (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Nakanishi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 30 JUN 2025

R2 30 Jun 2025 | Cholet | MYOSOTIS MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1350m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
5:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 66
	 2	 3
	 3	 6
	 4	 8
	 5	 04
	 6	 2
	 7	 445
	 8	 6
	 9	 8
	10	 4
	11	
	12	

DEUX DE COUPE (FR)
BAIE CHOPE (FR)
JUD (IRE)
HUMPALUMPA (IRE)
ARTEMISE (FR)
FREE MOVEMENT
UTXA (IRE)
AMA DABLAM (FR)
HOLLIE WOOD (FR)
DAISY DAISY
AQUA AURA (FR)
INGHEN (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56
56

8
12
3
1
4
9
7
10
6
2
5
11

C LECOEUVRE
C GROSBOIS
A MADAMET
E VERHESTRAETEN  1.5 
J MOUTARD
T PICCONE
M FAVRIAUX  2.5 
M M MICHEL  1.5 
C DEMURO
L ROUSSEL
H LEBOUC
A CRASTUS

E D MONFORT
G FOURRIER
H GHABRI
A MURPHY
N ROCH
H PANTALL
P DECOUZ
MME A WATTEL
A BOTTI
E D MONFORT
J BOISNARD
E THUEUX

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$2,661
$0
$0
$1,331
$3,612
$2,851
$0
$0
$1,521
$0
$0

	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 DEUX DE COUPE (FR) Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Van Beethoven (CAN) Dam: La milletiere (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Alremeithi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Deriu	 53	 $--	 Radiant	 1:06.20		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 14,490
6 of 14	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 P Bazire	 55.5	 $--	 Viva La Skids	 1:25.59		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 11,500

2 BAIE CHOPE (FR) Trainer: G Fourrier Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,661
Jockey: C Grosbois WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Baie d’arguin (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Chopard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 02Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 5]	 C Grosbois	 56.5	 $26	 Polly Shelby	 1:23.87		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 11,500

3 JUD (IRE) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: St Mark’s Basilica Dam: Shenanigans (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H Ghabri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 54.5	 $21	 Donnalucata	 1:15.92		  ........... 7........................ EUR 15,000

4 HUMPALUMPA (IRE) Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: E Verhestraeten (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Hilltop ranger (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 11Jun25	 CRO	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 Mme Lea Bails	 53.5	 $17	 Royal Bay Cen	 1:14.65		  ......... 11........................ EUR 11,500
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5 ARTEMISE (FR) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,331
Jockey: J Moutard WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: The hunt is on (AUS) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
0 of 8	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 53	 $8	 Limpide	 1:15.60		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 14,490
4 of 9	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 2]	 A Werle	 54	 $11	 Zelzara	 1:14.20		  ........... 1........................ EUR 14,490

6 FREE MOVEMENT Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 9 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,612
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Time Test (UK) Dam: Sabratah (UK) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Heald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 02Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $4.5	 Polly Shelby	 1:23.87		  ........... 2........................ EUR 11,500

7 UTXA (IRE) Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,851
Jockey: M Favriaux (a2.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Australia (UK) Dam: Rue de russie (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Josipovic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 8	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 5]	 M Favriaux	 53	 $7	 Limpide	 1:15.60		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 14,490
4 of 14	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $--	 Viva La Skids	 1:25.59		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 11,500
5 of 5	 13Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 53	 $17	 Nighttime	 1:30.53		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 21,420

8 AMA DABLAM (FR) Trainer: Mme A Wattel Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Mickaelle Michel (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Ready to smile (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jp Menville

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 9	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Mickaelle Michel	 58	 $29	 Green Spirit	 1:15.87		  ......... 11........................ EUR 15,000

9 HOLLIE WOOD (FR) Trainer: A Botti Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Great aventura (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Zambelli/a Botti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 9	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 58	 $29	 Green Spirit	 1:15.87		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 15,000

10 DAISY DAISY Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,521
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Bated Breath (UK) Dam: Daisy warwick (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Pd Player

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 02Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 2	 [	11]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $9.5	 Polly Shelby	 1:23.87		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 11,500
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11 AQUA AURA (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Sacred belief (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Y Barberot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

12 INGHEN (FR) Trainer: E Thueux Barrier: 11 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Gammarth Dam: Hegemonie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Mimouni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 30 JUN 2025

R3 30 Jun 2025 | Cholet | GP DE CHOLET STAKES
Distance: 1350m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
6:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 034155
	 2	 397714
	 3	 143802
	 4	 16
	 5	 166117
	 6	 000080
	 7	 133734
	 8	 43317

LE CADEAU
GRAND SCOOP
SKYLIGHT BROCHARD (HOL)
FRANCESCOLI
TOMAKAY (FR)
SHAMSOUN
RAKAN (FR)
FELICITY (IRE)

58.5
58.5
57
57
57
57
57
55.5

1
6
8
7
5
2
4
3

T PICCONE
C DEMURO
A MOLINS  1.5 
A MADAMET
M GUYON
G GUILLERMO
C LECOEUVRE
E VERHESTRAETEN  1.5 

H PANTALL
G MOSSE
TIM DONWORTH
P DECOUZ
P COTTIER
G GUILLERMO
A FOUASSIER
A MURPHY

6
4
4
3
4
11
7
4

C
C
G
G
G
G
G
F

UK
UK
HOL
UK
FR
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
71

	35-�5�-8-7
	 9-�2�-1-1
	20-�4�-5-2
	 2-�1�-0-0
	11-�6�-0-0
	37-�0�-1-0
	46-�10�-5-7
	 5-�1�-0-2

$193,160
$47,143
$110,124
$13,043
$77,795
$2,143
$172,310
$6,100

	3-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	14-�2�-4-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�3�-0-0
	7-�0�-0-0
	20-�6�-2-2
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 LE CADEAU Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 1 Total: 35-5-8-7 Prize Money: $193,160
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58.5 Good: 20-2-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Lady frances (UK) J+H: 20-2-4-4 Turf: 25-2-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-3-4 Last Win: 14/03/25 (108 Days)
Owner: Mme J Cygler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $4	 Ciao Pa’	 1:15.57		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 19,991
4 of 10	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $6	 Ten Horns	 1:16.36		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 14,204
1 of 11	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $7.5	 Lesslepasser	 1:02.44		  ......... hd........................ EUR 17,010
5 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	11]	 T Piccone	 57	 $8	 Toyotomi	 1:03.85		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 32,760
5 of 9	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $13	 Ten Horns	 1:12.90		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,500

2 GRAND SCOOP Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 6 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money: $47,143
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Frisella (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 23/04/25 (68 Days)
Owner: Haras De Hus/ab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 13	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $13	 James’s Delight	 1:11.37		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 28,935
7 of 8	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $5.5	 Zorken	 1:02.43		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 18,413
7 of 10	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $6.5	 Keshapour	 1:21.86		  ...... 11¾........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 8	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 56	 $4.3	 Danelo	 1:18.36		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 9	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $4	 Ten Horns	 1:12.90		  .......... ½........................ EUR 13,500

3 SKYLIGHT BROCHARD (HOL) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 8 Total: 20-4-5-2 Prize Money: $110,124
Jockey: A Molins (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 9-3-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay hol g Fav: 2-1-1-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-4-1
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Fonseca (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 9-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-2 Last Win: 17/01/25 (164 Days)
Owner: Mme J Brochard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	10]	 G T De Prevaux	 56	 $10	 Apax	 1:37.91		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 10	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 115	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 56	 $11	 Keshapour	 1:21.86		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 13,500
8 of 19	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	14]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $15	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:18.22		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 50,000
12 of 15	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 A Lemaitre	 60.5	 $12	 Centenario	 1:21.32		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 26,500
2 of 13	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $15	 Megarry	 1:19.07		  ......... hd........................ EUR 26,500

4 FRANCESCOLI Trainer: P Decouz Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,043
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Vikala (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/10/24 (249 Days)
Owner: A Chevalier Du Fau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $4.5	 Luffy	 1:18.54		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 15,783
6 of 7	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $7	 Profumo Di Iena	 1:09.41		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 17,500

CHOLET | PAGE 6



FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 30 JUN 2025

5 TOMAKAY (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 5 Total: 11-6-0-0 Prize Money: $77,795
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 5-3-0-0 56-58kg: 5-3-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 3-3-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Loumaxaye (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-5-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-5-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/25 (75 Days)
Owner: Gousserie/ G Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 08Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  F 	 HCP	 91	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 60	 $--	 Sunny Angel	 1:19.07		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 26,515
6 of 8	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $4.5	 Zorken	 1:02.43		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 18,413
1 of 9	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $*3.8	Skylight Brochard	 1:23.18		  ........... 4........................ EUR 18,413
1 of 13	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $5.5	 Grey Man	 1:25.88		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 7,500
7 of 9	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $5.5	 Ten Horns	 1:12.90		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 13,500

6 SHAMSOUN Trainer: G Guillermo Barrier: 2 Total: 37-0-1-0 Prize Money: $2,143
Jockey: G Guillermo WT: 57 Good: 17-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

11yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0
Sire: Medicean (UK) Dam: Shamsa (FR) J+H: 9-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Guillermo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 15Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 L David	 57.5	 $67	 Perfecto	 1:41.97		  ...... 25¼..........................EUR 8,617
12 of 14	 05Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 C Lecuyer	 58	 $41	 At No Time	 2:12.28		  ...... 45¼..........................EUR 8,617
11 of 14	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Lecuyer	 58	 $--	 Sous Influence	 1:43.33	 	 ...... 31½..........................EUR 6,500
8 of 9	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Bernard	 52	 $101	Stranger	 1:41.98		  ...... 30½..........................EUR 7,500
11 of 13	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Lecuyer	 58	 $67	 Golfeur	 1:42.90		  ...... 23½..........................EUR 8,190

7 RAKAN (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 4 Total: 46-10-5-7 Prize Money: $172,310
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 31-8-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 4-2-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-6-2-2
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Forest maiden (IRE) J+H: 6-4-0-0 Turf: 17-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-4 Last Win: 12/10/24 (261 Days)
Owner: Tesse/bertho/conoir/camus/fouass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $4	 Siam Paragon	 1:16.66		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 17,897
3 of 9	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $8	 Siam Paragon	 1:26.87		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 14,204
7 of 8	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $9	 Grand Scoop	 1:18.36		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 15	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	13]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $*3.8	Gualda	 1:36.08		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 9,500
4 of 11	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 P Remoue	 56	 $9	 Soldier’s Gold	 1:39.29		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 11,000

8 FELICITY (IRE) Trainer: A Murphy Barrier: 3 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: $6,100
Jockey: E Verhestraeten (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Immediate (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/07/24 (342 Days)
Owner: Mme A Murphy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 21May24	 NTT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 58.5	 $2.6	 General Assembly	 0:59.45		  ........ 6½.....................never on terms
3 of 5	 15Jun24	 BAT	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 A Farragher	 57.5	 $3.3	 Accrual	 1:03.27		  .......... ½..................not reach leaders
3 of 6	 25Jun24	 BGH	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 4]	 T Marquand	 58	 $4	 Bona Fortuna	 1:08.40		  ........... 1........................never nearer
1 of 9	 23Jul24	 LIN	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 61	 $*2.3	Five Winds	 1:11.65		  ..........nk..................led towards finish
7 of 9	 28Aug24	 KMP	 awt	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 James Doyle	 59	 $7	 Nemov	 1:11.55		  ........ 7½..............no extra final furlong
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R4 30 Jun 2025 | Cholet | NARCISSES STAKES
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR22,000
6:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 133345
	 2	 164
	 3	 12
	 4	
	 5	 12

SPANISH PRINCE (FR)
PACIFISTE (FR)
AL DHABY (FR)
PUNICA (FR)
STAR OF LOVE

57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5

5
3
2
1
4

T BACHELOT
M GUYON
C DEMURO
Y ROUSSET
T PICCONE

L GADBIN
C FERLAND
J C ROUGET
A FOUASSIER
H PANTALL

3
3
3
3
3

G
C
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--

	 6-�1�-0-3
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0

$31,142
$16,225
$13,636
$0
$15,785

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5

1 SPANISH PRINCE (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-0-3 Prize Money: $31,142
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-2 56-58kg: 6-1-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Charming voice (FR) J+H: 5-1-0-3 Turf: 6-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-3 Last Win: 14/09/24 (289 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand/c Videment

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 13Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $*2.6	Aloysius	 1:40.96		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 17,897
3 of 6	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $6.5	 Nizam	 1:43.23		  ........... 4........................ EUR 17,897
3 of 10	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $*2.8	Mon Schatzi	 1:39.74		  ........... 6........................ EUR 11,000
4 of 6	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $5	 Euskadi	 1:40.38		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 11,000
5 of 9	 24May25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 92	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 57	 $17	 Dumonet	 2:05.40		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 27,500

2 PACIFISTE (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $16,225
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Lady of shamrock (USA) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/11/24 (213 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Talakan	 1:58.57		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 15,783
6 of 7	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57	 $*1.8	Master Cath	 2:16.35		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 14,000
4 of 5	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $--	 Daryz	 2:08.75		  ........ 9¾........................ EUR 34,650

3 AL DHABY (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 2 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $13,636
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Zargos (AUS) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: 01/05/25 (60 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 01May25	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 S Le Quilleuc	 56.5	 $*2.4	Chateau Esquiule	 2:15.60		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,500
2 of 6	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 2]	 S Le Quilleuc	 56	 $9.5	 Quinteplus	 2:45.80		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 15,000

4 PUNICA (FR) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Petite sonate (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Jm Angles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 STAR OF LOVE Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $15,785
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Sobetsu (UK) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/05/25 (37 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $*4.3	Romazia	 1:55.80		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,500
2 of 7	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $4	 Batal Youmzain	 1:55.90		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 14,000
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R5 30 Jun 2025 | Cholet | ORCHIDEES HANDICAP
Distance: 2950m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR14,000
7:00 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 907009
	 2	 034600
	 3	 240874
	 4	 979874
	 5	 056050
	 6	 403640
	 7	 008000
	 8	 680460
	 9	 8
	10	 080000
	11	 500000
	12	 560090
	13	 546500

HERNAN CORTES (FR)
ROCKMOONLADY (FR)
IDATEN (FR)
TESTIPEDRO (FR)
BRAVE EVAN (FR)
FAL DARA (FR)
STRANGELOVE (IRE)
CENTAURUS (FR)
SLICKLY BAY (FR)
DREAM IN NORMANDY (IRE)
MARANNI
MUNAADRAM (FR)
FALIMAX (FR)

72
71
70.5
70
70
69
68.5
67
67
66
65.5
63
63

2
4
3
11
13
12
8
10
1
9
6
5
7

C CALLICO  3.5 
R GABARD  2 

T MARLIN
MR F GUY
M LEBAS  3.5 
A BAUDRON  3.5 
Y MERGIRIE
N GUARNIERI  2 

C MACCHIERALDO  3.5 
L H FOUCHARD  1.5 
J DOUMEN  1.5 
M BRUERE  3.5 
T BRIAND  2 

E THUEUX
M BRASME
H SHIMIZU
F R MONFORT
F BELLEMERE
MME A BAUDRON
L MACELI
M GUARNIERI
G FOURRIER
C H PLISSON
T DOUMEN
MME M BRUERE
G GUILLERMO

5
4
5
7
4
5
4
9
4
9
8
7
5

G
F
G
G
G
F
G
G
F
G
G
F
G

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR
FR

67
--
--
57
--
--
--
64
--
--
--
--
--

	24-�2�-1-3
	11-�2�-0-2
	10-�0�-3-0
	30-�4�-4-1
	10-�0�-0-0
	27-�3�-0-3
	22-�0�-0-1
	45-�3�-4-6
	 1-�0�-0-0
	66-�8�-4-7
	 7-�0�-0-0
	49-�1�-5-7
	19-�0�-0-1

$32,243
$18,696
$11,112
$54,145
$765
$22,025
$3,588
$54,209
$0
$82,325
$625
$46,325
$4,601

	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	16-�2�-2-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	13-�2�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 HERNAN CORTES (FR) Trainer: E Thueux Barrier: 2 Total: 24-2-1-3 Prize Money: $32,243
Jockey: C Callico (a3.5) WT: 72 Good: 15-2-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Rapid transaction (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/06/23 (760 Days)
Owner: K Houdemond

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	10]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $23	 Hartwood Man	 1:58.61		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 14,490
7 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $15	 Joyeuse Sage	 1:58.03		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 11,000
14 of 15	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $19	 Nova Hope	 1:41.41		  ...... 12¼........................ EUR 11,000
14 of 15	 05May25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 5]	 L Boisseau	 58	 $26	 Delta Spirit	 1:40.60		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 10,710
9 of 12	 27May25	 EVX	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $34	 Sweep Away	 1:53.80		  ........... 8..........................EUR 5,250

2 ROCKMOONLADY (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 4 Total: 11-2-0-2 Prize Money: $18,696
Jockey: R Gabard (a2.0) WT: 71 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bce fr f Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Spanish Moon (USA) Dam: Rocking lady (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-2 Last Win: 06/11/24 (236 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Melanie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 08Dec24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 H Lebouc	 55.5	 $17	 Roudoudou	 3:23.01		  ........... 4..........................EUR 8,943
4 of 9	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 M Favriaux	 50	 $21	 Nasdaq	 3:37.58		  ........ 8½........................ EUR 13,152
6 of 7	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 9	 [	 4]	 M Favriaux	 56.5	 $6.5	 Sauviac	 3:33.69		  ........ 6½..........................EUR 8,500
12 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 J Moutard	 56.5	 $17	 Luminesce	 2:37.19		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 11,000
12 of 16	 11Jun25	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	12]	 J Moutard	 61	 $19	 Manssourio	 3:22.93		  ...... 10¼..........................EUR 7,000

3 IDATEN (FR) Trainer: H Shimizu Barrier: 3 Total: 10-0-3-0 Prize Money: $11,112
Jockey: T Marlin WT: 70.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Salve sicilia (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S Okamoto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 02Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 3400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 M Eon	 57	 $*3	 Amanta Cove	 3:51.34		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 6,839
12 of 12	 20Jul24	 LSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 57	 $*4.3	My Hope	 2:51.46		  ......... 50..........................EUR 7,365
8 of 11	 22Sep24	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 T Marlin	 71	 $11	 Joke	 3:39.83		  ........ 9½..........................EUR 8,943
7 of 16	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $21	 Argyron	 2:53.97		  ...... 12½........................ EUR 13,257
4 of 17	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $17	 Fatalisme	 3:11.88		  ........... 9..........................EUR 9,470

4 TESTIPEDRO (FR) Trainer: F R Monfort Barrier: 11 Total: 30-4-4-1 Prize Money: $54,145
Jockey: Mr F Guy WT: 70 Good: 15-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 7-1-3-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-2-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Testigos (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-4-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-2-1 Last Win: 20/07/24 (345 Days)
Owner: Sc Thierry Pigeon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 09Sep24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 L Poggionovo	 58	 $19	 Lucio Vero	 3:36.48		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 11,574
9 of 16	 15Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 60	 $19	 Argyron	 2:53.97		  ...... 14¼........................ EUR 13,257
8 of 10	 03Nov24	 CHO	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 H Lebouc	 57	 $9.5	 Sitjar	 3:35.38		  ......... 50..........................EUR 8,943
7 of 16	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	12]	 A Subias	 57	 $34	 Sainte Jenny	 3:19.60		  ...... 10¾..........................EUR 8,943
4 of 16	 11Jun25	 CRO	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	13]	 J Guillochon	 58.5	 $10	 Manssourio	 3:22.93		  ........ 4½..........................EUR 7,000
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5 BRAVE EVAN (FR) Trainer: F Bellemere Barrier: 13 Total: 10-0-0-0 Prize Money: $765
Jockey: M Lebas (a3.5) WT: 70 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Brave Mansonnien Dam: Furies colombe (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Dumoulin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 60	 $26	 Felix Felicis	 2:40.95		  ........... 4........................ EUR 11,574
6 of 11	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $5.5	 Magneticqueen	 2:58.98		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,500
14 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $7.5	 Born To Win	 2:39.46		  ...... 24¼........................ EUR 12,600
5 of 16	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 58	 $51	 Mission Secrete	 3:16.20		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 11,340
13 of 16	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	13]	 H Boutin	 60	 $19	 Matgiwell	 3:15.68		  ...... 24¾........................ EUR 10,000

6 FAL DARA (FR) Trainer: Mme A Baudron Barrier: 12 Total: 27-3-0-3 Prize Money: $22,025
Jockey: A Baudron (a3.5) WT: 69 Good: 11-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olimpic Glory (IRE) Dam: Pradara (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-2 Last Win: 22/11/24 (220 Days)
Owner: Mme A Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 19Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 1]	 D Lopez Leret	 63.5	 $12	 Temple Gate	 2:32.90		  ......... 11..........................EUR 7,365
3 of 16	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 1]	 G T De Prevaux	 59.5	 $8.5	 Come Ti Amo	 2:14.41		  ........ 5½..........................EUR 6,000
6 of 15	 28Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 S Le Quilleuc	 57.5	 $8	 Heaven City	 2:06.79		  ........ 7½..........................EUR 7,500
4 of 16	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 A Baudron	 63.5	 $9	 Aira	 2:53.16		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 9,000
11 of 16	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 A Baron	 60	 $12	 Vyborg	 2:14.58		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 10,000

7 STRANGELOVE (IRE) Trainer: L Maceli Barrier: 8 Total: 22-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,588
Jockey: Y Mergirie WT: 68.5 Good: 9-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Daldiyna (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: O Chiteoui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 58	 $41	 Speed For Fun	 2:06.56		  ...... 21¼..........................EUR 9,000
8 of 16	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 L Plommee	 59	 $29	 Bonny Way	 3:24.40		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 9,000
10 of 16	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 58	 $41	 Mission Secrete	 3:16.20		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 11,340
10 of 15	 05Jun25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 15	 [	13]	 J Claudic	 54.5	 $101	Yes Zara	 3:12.34		  ...... 17½........................ EUR 13,860
10 of 15	 21Jun25	 COM	turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 J Claudic	 54	 $34	 Monte Cinto	 3:06.42		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 11,000

8 CENTAURUS (FR) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 10 Total: 45-3-4-6 Prize Money: $54,209
Jockey: N Guarnieri (a2.0) WT: 67 Good: 11-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Crystals sky (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-2-0 Last Win: 06/12/20 (1667 Days)
Owner: M Guarnieri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 58.5	 $*4	 Becho	 1:35.10		  ........... 5..........................EUR 8,566
14 of 15	 16Mar24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 57.5	 $15	 Mon Ricin	 2:23.05		  ...... 28½..........................EUR 8,943
4 of 10	 20Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 9]	 G R Le Vaillant	 56.5	 $13	 Agelka	 2:50.55		  ........ 1¾..........................EUR 6,313
6 of 12	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 56.5	 $26	 Kahouna	 2:49.70		  ........... 4..........................EUR 6,000
16 of 16	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	14]	 G Sias	 60.5	 $34	 Rosalie	 2:17.42		  ...... 10¼..........................EUR 7,500

9 SLICKLY BAY (FR) Trainer: G Fourrier Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: C Macchieraldo (a3.5) WT: 67 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Slickly Royal Dam: Stiren bay (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Lelievre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 05May25	 NAN	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Raimbault	 54.5	 $34	 Zelica	 2:38.58		  ......... 33..........................EUR 7,000

10 DREAM IN NORMANDY (IRE) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 9 Total: 66-8-4-7 Prize Money: $82,325
Jockey: L H Fouchard (a1.5) WT: 66 Good: 24-4-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Ana luna (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 31-3-3-4 Last Win: 10/03/23 (843 Days)
Owner: Lr Kambrun-herve/p Ory/n Viot

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 10May24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 K Barbaud	 59	 $29	 Estcourt	 2:37.25		  ........ 5¾..........................EUR 8,417
16 of 16	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Y Rousset	 60	 $29	 Palmeira Emery	 2:33.14		  ......... 33..........................EUR 7,500
15 of 15	 18Apr25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Grosbois	 57.5	 $67	 Kenji	 3:32.76		  ...... 40¼........................ EUR 10,000
16 of 16	 12May25	 CTB	 turf	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 C Grosbois	 59	 $41	 Um Elnadim	 3:01.65		  ......... 50..........................EUR 7,500
13 of 13	 04Jun25	 AGT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Grosbois	 57.5	 $51	 Janisa Bere	 2:15.50		  ...... 36½..........................EUR 9,450
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11 MARANNI Trainer: T Doumen Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: $625
Jockey: J Doumen (a1.5) WT: 65.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Maralika (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Doumen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 14	 07Nov21	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 L Philipperon	 67	 $--	 Super Gino	 4:28.68		  ...... 26¼............................... Auteuil
0 of 10	 12Mar22	 AUT	 turf	 3600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 C Smeulders	 67	 $--	 Why	 4:32.63		  ...... 25¼............................... Auteuil
0 of 10	 16May22	 COM	turf	 3800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 D Thomas	 67	 $--	 Virgo Celestin	 4:49.85		  ......... 50......................... Compiegne
14 of 15	 03May25	 LEN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Tison	 57.5	 $51	 Diyashal	 3:31.24		  ...... 29½..........................EUR 6,500
10 of 10	 25May25	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 E Puillet-roda	 58	 $41	 Dschingis Joy	 3:20.80		  ......... 50..........................EUR 8,190

12 MUNAADRAM (FR) Trainer: Mme M Bruere Barrier: 5 Total: 49-1-5-7 Prize Money: $46,325
Jockey: M Bruere (a3.5) WT: 63 Good: 18-0-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo noipan fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-0
Sire: Mukhadram (UK) Dam: Munaafasat (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-1-4-5 Soft/Heavy: 27-1-0-5 Last Win: 09/07/23 (722 Days)
Owner: Mme M Bruere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 P Remoue	 53	 $--	 York Town	 3:18.22		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 11,269
10 of 16	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	16]	 P Remoue	 60	 $15	 Felix Felicis	 2:40.95		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 11,574
11 of 12	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 P Remoue	 52.5	 $41	 Fatalisme	 3:18.98		  ...... 32½........................ EUR 10,710
9 of 11	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Fleury	 54.5	 $34	 King Motif	 2:28.64		  ...... 19¼..........................EUR 6,000
14 of 16	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Grosbois	 57	 $26	 Morning Five	 2:36.49		  ...... 32¼..........................EUR 8,820

13 FALIMAX (FR) Trainer: G Guillermo Barrier: 7 Total: 19-0-0-1 Prize Money: $4,601
Jockey: T Briand (a2.0) WT: 63 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Universal (IRE) Dam: Best chance (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: G Guillermo/l Dez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 3]	 A Bernard	 58	 $17	 Stargold	 2:10.03		  ........ 5¼..........................EUR 6,500
6 of 13	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	12]	 A Bernard	 58	 $21	 Golfeur	 1:42.90		  ........ 8½..........................EUR 8,190
5 of 16	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 A Bernard	 58	 $21	 Heartland	 2:20.32		  ........ 6¼..........................EUR 4,500
14 of 16	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 8	 [	13]	 G Guillermo	 58	 $101	Mission Secrete	 3:16.20		  ...... 21¾........................ EUR 11,340
12 of 16	 14Jun25	 DEP	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Guillermo	 58	 $51	 Canatiyann	 2:24.20		  ...... 30½..........................EUR 9,000
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R6 30 Jun 2025 | Cholet | OEILLETS STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR18,000
7:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 66
	 2	 347442
	 3	 642225
	 4	 373
	 5	 245267
	 6	 549830
	 7	 16893
	 8	 473944
	 9	 2387
	10	 665038

SESTINI
ESCAPE GAME (IRE)
CAZADERO (FR)
KAWANN (FR)
THE SNARK (FR)
RIDE ON (FR)
GONDOLO (IRE)
INTER POL (FR)
AURA (FR)
SOMMERBLAU (FR)

57
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
55.5
54.5

6
1
9
5
8
3
2
4
10
7

A MADAMET
T PICCONE
M GUYON
C RAIMBAULT  3.5 
O ANDIGNE
C LECOEUVRE
Y ROUSSET
A CRASTUS
C DEMURO
A BARON

M BRASME
H PANTALL
L GADBIN
L GADBIN
P DE CHEVIGNY
F BELLEMERE
A FOUASSIER
F CHAPPET
M BARATTI
A BARON

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
G
G
C
G
G
F
F

UK
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-3-0
	 3-�0�-0-2
	11-�1�-2-0
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 9-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 7-�1�-0-1

$0
$14,050
$11,046
$5,424
$19,955
$3,529
$12,444
$8,914
$7,810
$9,271

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 SESTINI Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Immortal beloved (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W Slattery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 57	 $12	 East Grey	 2:25.02		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 11,000
6 of 6	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 57	 $--	 Siecle D’or	 2:23.13		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 11,500

2 ESCAPE GAME (IRE) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 1 Total: 9-0-1-1 Prize Money: $14,050
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Easter lily (IRE) J+H: 6-0-1-1 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Y Borotra

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 22Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 101	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 58	 $5.5	 Weemagatee	 2:20.82		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 12,000
7 of 12	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58	 $4.5	 Azorian	 2:11.34		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 10,500
4 of 9	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 59	 $4.3	 Sakhaline	 2:24.51		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,000
4 of 11	 12May25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 2]	 M Marquette	 60	 $4.3	 Anna Marly	 2:05.51		  ........... 4........................ EUR 10,000
2 of 8	 02Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 58	 $*2.4	Torrone	 2:16.06		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,500

3 CAZADERO (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 9 Total: 6-0-3-0 Prize Money: $11,046
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Le Brivido Dam: Zabriska (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-3-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Butler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 06Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 58	 $17	 Retiro	 1:43.19		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 15,246
2 of 8	 12Sep24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 D Boche	 58	 $--	 Mission Gamma	 1:57.22		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 10,606
2 of 12	 12Oct24	 LSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	11]	 G R Le Vaillant	 58	 $*2.9	Mountain Ridge	 2:11.58		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,606
2 of 10	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 99	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $*3	 Master Cath	 2:16.70		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 9,470
5 of 6	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Siecle D’or	 2:23.13		  ........... 3........................ EUR 11,500

4 KAWANN (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-0-2 Prize Money: $5,424
Jockey: C Raimbault (a3.5) WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Lingreville (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 3-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Lc Crane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 12	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 C Raimbault	 56	 $17	 Misty Quality	 1:41.43		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,500
7 of 13	 06May25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 C Raimbault	 58	 $13	 Swinguer	 2:15.72		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 8	 02Jun25	 CHO	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 5]	 C Raimbault	 58	 $4.3	 Torrone	 2:16.06		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,500

CHOLET | PAGE 13



FRANCE MEETING MONDAY, 30 JUN 2025

5 THE SNARK (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-2-0 Prize Money: $19,955
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Storma (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-2-0 Last Win: 22/08/24 (312 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Chalhoub S A L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 2]	 A Baron	 57	 $10	 Rafale Design	 1:56.11		  ......... 12........................ EUR 17,887
5 of 10	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	11]	 L Roussel	 57	 $26	 Mon Schatzi	 1:39.74		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 11,000
2 of 9	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 60.5	 $*3.3	Zolia	 1:41.53		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,000
6 of 15	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 55.5	 $11	 Ziggy Star	 1:41.92		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 34,650
7 of 13	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $13	 Mellow Yellow	 1:27.65		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 14,000

6 RIDE ON (FR) Trainer: F Bellemere Barrier: 3 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,529
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Irish (IRE) Dam: Ridisia (USA) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: FRANCEan Bloodstock Manag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $21	 Normandy Man	 1:53.96		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 13,230
9 of 14	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $15	 Juwelier	 1:51.10		  ...... 14¼........................ EUR 17,010
8 of 15	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $41	 Ziggy Star	 1:41.92		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 34,650
3 of 13	 20May25	 NCY	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 8]	 G Sias	 59	 $5.5	 Lady Madeira	 2:04.56		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 10,000
12 of 14	 09Jun25	 COM	turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $34	 City Town	 1:51.99		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 27,500

7 GONDOLO (IRE) Trainer: A Fouassier Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $12,444
Jockey: Y Rousset WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Gwendola (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/06/24 (378 Days)
Owner: M Massard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 17Jun24	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 56	 $4	 Paramecium	 1:31.75		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 13,257
6 of 7	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 57	 $10	 Tiego The First	 1:25.92		  ........... 6........................ EUR 31,565
8 of 8	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 57	 $21	 Dumonet	 2:09.39		  ...... 11¼........................ EUR 18,900
9 of 11	 12May25	 CTB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 63	 $8	 Anna Marly	 2:05.51		  ...... 23¼........................ EUR 10,000
3 of 8	 07Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 L Roussel	 56	 $3.3	 Sylvabelle	 1:47.18		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 6,000

8 INTER POL (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-0-1 Prize Money: $8,914
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Interlope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Vidal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 24Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $7	 Telcherboline	 1:58.79		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 14,204
3 of 11	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 56	 $9	 Aventino	 1:28.01		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 14,204
9 of 11	 26Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 58	 $*2.6	Solas	 1:38.88		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 12,100
4 of 12	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $9	 Hacqueville	 1:29.63		  ........... 3........................ EUR 13,152
4 of 11	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 56	 $7.5	 Hacqueville	 1:39.17		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 12,500

9 AURA (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 10 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $7,810
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Nouvelle vague (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scuderia Scolari

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 58	 $5.5	 Audubon Park	 1:58.46		  ........... 4........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $3.5	 Galene	 2:16.79		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 13,500
8 of 13	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $6	 Whataboutism	 2:06.65		  ........ 5¾........................ EUR 13,500
7 of 9	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $5	 Prosecutor	 2:08.68		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 11,500

10 SOMMERBLAU (FR) Trainer: A Baron Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $9,271
Jockey: A Baron WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Galina (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/10/24 (266 Days)
Owner: Mme Ph Desbois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 A Baron	 57	 $41	 Safia	 1:45.51	 	 ........ 5¾........................ EUR 14,000
5 of 14	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $11	 Naked Memories	 1:41.07		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 12,500
13 of 15	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $*6	 Ziggy Star	 1:41.92		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 34,650
3 of 8	 30May25	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 3]	 M Justum	 55	 $15	 Rastrellare	 1:23.10		  ........ 1¼..........................EUR 6,000
8 of 13	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	 3]	 A Baron	 58.5	 $15	 Mellow Yellow	 1:27.65		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 14,000


